

Farnborough Primary School

Farnborough Hill Farnborough, Orpington BR6 7EQ t 01689 853295 e admin.office@farnborough.bromley.sch.uk www.farnborough.bromley.sch.uk

Executive Head: Miss A James BA (Hons), PGCE, NPQH Head of School: Mrs C Browne BEd (Hons)

Friday 16 June 2023

Dear Parents/Carers,

Year 4 Visit to The Golden Hinde – 26th June 2023 – Travel Update

We are really looking forward to our trip to The Golden Hinde and are now able to confirm train times with you for the day.

Please can the children be at **Orpington station for 9:15**. If you are unable to drop your child to Orpington Station for this time, we are asking parents to consider carsharing where possible. Please let us know who will be dropping your child if it not going to be you. If this is not an option for you then children will need to be **at school for 8:40** giving us enough time to walk to the station.

We will be arriving back at Orpington station at **approximately 15:00**. We will of course keep you updated if this changes due to train delays. Please could you collect your children from Orpington Station or let us know who your child will be going home with if you are unable to collect. Any children going to after school club will walk back to school with staff once all the other children have been collected. Please can you complete the below by **Friday 23 June 2023**.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Cheeseman

Year 4 Teacher

.....

To- Year 4 - Visit to The Golden Hinde – Monday 26 June 2023 – Travel Update

I/ We will drop my child to Orpington Station for 9:15.	
My child will be dropped off by	to Orpington Station for 9:15.
My child will be dropped to school at 8:40 to walk to Orpington Station.	
I/ We will collect my child from Orpington Station for 15:00.	
My child will be collected by	to Orpington Station for 15:00.
My child will need to walk back from Orpington Station to go to after school club.	

Name:

Date:



Farnborough Primary School is a member of Nexus Education Schools Trust and is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and expects all staff and volunteers to share this commitment. Nexus Education Schools Trust (NEST) is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales Company Number 08753719. The registered office is at Brackley Road, Beckenham BR3 1RF Website: www.nestschools.org